A RESOLUTION

NO.

A Resolution requesting that the Development Authority of Columbus, Georgia and the Muscogee County Board of Tax Assessors provide certain information to the Council of Columbus, Georgia.

WHEREAS, this Council wishes to be kept informed of the activities of the Development Authority of Columbus, Georgia "the Development Authority" on a regular basis; and

WHEREAS, this Council wishes to be informed by the Board of Tax Assessors whenever a tax abatement is approved on a Development Authority project.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES:

- 1. That the Development Authority will provide this Council with an update on their activities every 120 days to include any tax abatements or incentives that have been approved during that period.
- 2. That the Muscogee County Board of Tax Assessors will send a notice to the Council through the Clerk of Council whenever it approves a tax abatement for a Development Authority project; and
- 3. That the Clerk of Council will provide a copy of this Resolution to the Secretary of the Development Authority and the Board of Tax Assessors.

| 9 | g of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 27th day neeting by the affirmative vote of members of said |
|--------------------------|---|
| Councii. | |
| Councilor Allen voting | |
| Councilor Barnes voting | |
| Councilor Begly voting | |
| Councilor Cogle voting | |
| Councilor Crabb voting | |
| Councilor Davis voting | |
| Councilor Garrett voting | |
| Councilor Huff voting | |
| Councilor Thomas voting | |
| Councilor Tucker voting | · |
| - | |
| | |

B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council